Lebec County Water District

(Please do not remove from office)



LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
APRIL 10, 2018- 6:00PM
323 FRAZIER MOUNTAIN PARK ROAD, LEBEC, CA 93243
AGENDA

1. CALL THE MEETING TO ORDER/ROLL CALL/MINUTE OF SILENCE/FLAG SALUTE

2. AGENDA:
a.  APPROVE AND OR ADJUST AGENDA — DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION
b.  MOTION TO APPROVE APRIL 10, 2018 AGENDA
3. MINUTES: :
a.  REVIEW THE MINUTES FROM MARCH 13, 2018 REGULAR MEETING AND APRIL 3, 2018 SPECIAL MEETING
b.  MOTION TO APPROVE MINUTES FROM MARCH 13, 2018 REGULAR MEETING AND APRIL 3, 2018 SPECIAL MEETING

4.  FINANCIAL REPORT
3. FINANCIAL REPORT FOR MARCH 2018
b.  MOTION TO APPROVE BILLS FOR MARCH 2018
5. WATER OPERATIONS REPORT:
a.  SYSTEM REPORT FOR MARCH - DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION
6.  PUBLIC PRESENTATIONS:
PLEASE LIMIT ANY PRESENTATIONS OR ANNOUNCEMENTS TO THREE (3) MINUTES PER PERSON. THIS PORTION OF THE MEETING IS RESERVED FOR PERSONS TO ADDRESS THE
BOARD OF DIRECTORS ON ANY MATTER NOT ON THE AGENDA, BUT UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE BOARD. BOARD MEMBERS MAY RESPOND BRIEFLY TO STATEMENTS MADE
OR QUESTIONS POSED. THEY MAY ASK A QUESTION FOR CLARIFICATION MAKE A REFERRAL TO STAFF FOR FACTUAL INFORMATION OR REQUEST STAFF TO REPORT BACK TO THE
BOARD AT A LATER MEETING. ALSO, THE BOARD MAY TAKE ACTION TO DIRECT STAFF TO PLACE A MATTER OF BUSINESS ON A FUTURE AGENDA

7.  UNFINISHED BUSINESS:
a.  DWSRF GRANT - DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY PRESIDENT STERN)
b.  ANNEXATION OF FRAZIER MOUNTAIN HIGH SCHOOL-DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY ARMANDO MURRIETA)
¢ REQUEST TO JOIN CALWARN.ORG-DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY JESSICA CARROLL)

8.  CASTAC LAKE VALLEY BASIN GSA:
a.  REPORT FOR MARCH 2018

9. NEW BUSINESS:
a.  SAFETY TRAINING-DISCUSSION APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY DIRECTOR CANO)
b.  EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFITS-DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY JESSICA CARROLL)
¢ CONNECTIONS FOR EMERGENCY GENERATOR-DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION
d.  AUDIT UPDATE — DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY JESSICA CARROLL)

10. CLOSED SESSION: Gov't code 54954.2
a.  ANNOUNCE TO MOVE TO CLOSED SESSION-Gov't code 54957.7(a)
b.  EMPLOYEE EVALUATION - DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION - Gov't code 4464
¢ CONVENE TO OPEN SESSION-Gov't code 54957.7

11. OPEN SESSION
a.  ANNOUNCE ACTIONS TAKEN ~Gov't code 54957.7

12. BOARD/STAFF PROPOSED AGENDA ITEMS
13. ANNOUNCE DATE/TIME OF THE NEXT MEETING
14. ADIOURNMENT

Written materials related to an item on this da to be /e in open that are public documents and that are distrii to board b after the ing of the da, will bo
made /. for public insp ion when they are so distributed at the offices of the District located at 323 Frazier Mountain Park Road, Lebec, California during normal business hours.
Documents that are public documents provided by others during 8 meeting will be available at the same iocation during business hours after the meeting.

Members of the public may directly address the Board of Directors on any Hem of interest within the Board’s bject matter jurisdiction, before or during the Board’s consideration of the item. The
President may limit the time allowed for comment.

Any person with a qualifying disability under the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 may req that the Di (1) make o in approp: H % y and (2) pr

a disability-related modification . including auxiliary aids or services, to participate in any public meeting of the Board of Directors. A request for modification or accommodation
shall be made in or by teleph. £ or wrif} de fo the Office Manager at the District’s office at least seven days befora the public mecting for which the modification
or dation /s tod., The Di will to dat who make request less than seven days before the publlc meeting.

DECLARATION OF POSTING: / declare under penalty of perjury, that | am emplayed by the Lebec County Water D and / posted the foregoing Agenda at the Lebec County Water District Office
(Outside Bulletin Board), Lebec Post Office (Inside Bulletin Board) and the Lebec County Water District Website (httpsiwww.lebecwater.com) on or before 04-06-18 by 6P.M,

JESSICA CARROLL - GENERAL MANAGER



12:24 PM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

04/05/18 Reconciliation Summary
1040 - Grant Checking Account, Period Ending 03/31/2018

Mar 31, 18
Beginning Balance 6,052.15
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 it... -6,027.15
Total Cleared Transactions -6,027.15
Cleared Balance 25.00
Register Balance as of 03/31/2018 25.00
Ending Balance 25.00
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12:24 PM
04/05/18

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Summary
1080 - Savings, Period Ending 03/31/2018

Mar 31, 18
Beginning Balance 625,130.92
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 15.42
Total Cleared Transactions 15.42
Cleared Balance 625,146.34
Register Balance as of 03/31/2018 625,146.34
Ending Balance 625,146.34

Page 1



12:32 PM

04/05/18

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
Reconciliation Summary

1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checking, Period Ending 03/31/2018

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 48 ite...
Deposits and Credits - 31 items

Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 13 ite...

Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 03/31/2018

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Mar 31, 18

77,109.75

-25,193.30
39,008.39

13,815.09
90,924.84

-5,361.14

-5,361.14
85,563.70

-2,320.86

-2,320.86
83,242.84
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12:24 PM
04/05/18

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

1040 - Grant Checking Account, Period Ending 03/31/2018

Reconciliation Detail

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 6,052.15
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 02/21/2018 130 Provost & Prichar... X -6,027.15 -6,027.15
Total Checks and Payments -6,027.15 -6,027.15
Total Cleared Transactions -6,027.15 -6,027.15
Cleared Balance -6,027.15 25.00
Register Balance as of 03/31/2018 -6,027.15 25.00
Ending Balance -6,027.15 25.00
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12:24 PM
04/05/18

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Detail

1080 - Savings, Period Ending 03/31/2018

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 625,130.92
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 03/31/2018 X 15.42 15.42
Total Deposits and Credits 15.42 15.42
Total Cleared Transactions 15.42 15.42
Cleared Balance 15.42 625,146.34
Register Balance as of 03/31/2018 15.42 625,146.34
Ending Balance 15.42 625,146.34
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12:32 PM
04/05/18

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Detail
1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checking, Period Ending 03/31/2018

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 77,109.75
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 48 items
Bill Pmt-Check  02/21/2018 8354  Wainright Emilie X -800.00 -800.00
Bill Pmt -Check  02/21/2018 8352 RVS Software X -180.22 -980.22
Bill Pmt -Check  02/21/2018 8343  Anthem Blue Cross X -153.60 -1,133.82
Bill Pmt -Check  02/21/2018 8351 Radusch,Carl X -100.00 -1,233.82
Liability Check 02/26/2018 8358  Wells Fargo IRA X -544.50 -1,778.32
Check 02/26/2018 8360 Kern County Sher... X -522.60 -2,300.92
Bill Pmt -Check  03/08/2018 8366 Blue Shield X -1,356.54 -3,657.46
Bill Pmt-Check  03/08/2018 8367 Ca Bank-Visa X -1,004.86 -4,662.32
Bill Pmt -Check  03/08/2018 8374 SCE 2-03-200-81... X -601.53 -5,263.85
Bill Pmt -Check  03/08/2018 8375 State Compensat... X -579.00 -5,842.85
Bill Pmt -Check  03/08/2018 8378 Lewis & Associates X -450.00 -6,292.85
Bill Pmt -Check  03/08/2018 8372 PowerTech Electr... X -255.00 -6,547.85
Bill Pmt -Check  03/08/2018 8371 Pilot Travel Cent... X -243.84 -6,791.69
Bill Pmt -Check  03/08/2018 8363  At&T Office X -170.79 -6,962.48
Bill Pmt-Check  03/08/2018 8369 Core & Main X -138.36 -7,100.84
Bill Pmt-Check  03/08/2018 8364  AUS Aramark X -132.88 -7,233.72
Bill Pmt -Check  03/08/2018 8361 3D Imaging Syste... X -126.09 -7,359.81
Bill Pmt-Check  03/08/2018 8377  Verizon Wireless X -106.69 -7,466.50
Bill Pmt-Check  03/08/2018 8379 Stern, Samuel X -100.00 -7,566.50
Bill Pmt -Check  03/08/2018 8370 Gas Company X -95.92 -7,662.42
Bill Pmt -Check  03/08/2018 8376 STREAMLINE X -75.00 -7,737.42
Bill Pmt -Check  03/08/2018 8365 BC Laboratories X -62.50 -7,799.92
Bill Pmt-Check  03/08/2018 8373 Price Disposal X -42.33 -7,842.25
Bill Pmt-Check  03/08/2018 8362  Ability Answering ... X -30.00 -7,872.25
Bill Pmt -Check  03/08/2018 8368 Cash X -15.30 -7,887.55
Paycheck 03/12/2018 8382 Michael D Highto... X -1,936.63 -9,824.18
Paycheck 03/12/2018 8381 Jessica Carroll X -1,681.98 -11,506.16
Liability Check 03/12/2018 E-pay EFTPS X -1,502.66 -13,008.82
Paycheck 03/12/2018 8380  Jeffrey G Bryan X -1,226.59 -14,235.41
Liability Check 03/12/2018 E-pay EDD X -254.25 -14,489.66
Bill Pmt -Check  03/13/2018 8388 PGE5159 X -1,821.82 -16,311.48
Bill Pmt -Check  03/13/2018 8385 P & J Electric Inc X -1,012.72 -17.324.20
Bill Pmt -Check  03/13/2018 8390 PGE8279 X -678.41 -18,002.61
Bill Pmt -Check  03/13/2018 8386 PC Pal X -325.00 -18,327.61
Bill Pmt-Check  03/13/2018 8383  Anthem Blue Cross X -153.60 -18,481.21
Bill Pmt -Check  03/13/2018 8391 Radusch,Carl X -100.00 -18,581.21
Bill Pmt-Check  03/13/2018 8384 Maillis, Patricia E X -100.00 -18,681.21
Bill Pmt-Check  03/13/2018 8394  Wells Fargo Bank X -96.53 -18,777.74
Bill Pmt -Check  03/13/2018 8392 SCE 2-36-538-21... X -50.55 -18,828.29
Bill Pmt -Check  03/13/2018 8387 PGE4923 X -31.65 -18,859.94
Bill Pmt -Check  03/13/2018 8389 PGE5230 X -19.71 -18,879.65
Paycheck 03/26/2018 8397  Michael D Highto... X -1,837.56 -20,717.214
Paycheck 03/26/2018 8396 Jessica Carroll X -1,629.16 -22,346.37
Liability Check 03/26/2018 E-pay EFTPS X -1,404.26 -23,750.63
Paycheck 03/26/2018 8395 Jeffrey G Bryan X -1,184.50 -24,93513
Liability Check 03/26/2018 E-pay EDD X -227.17 -25,162.30
Check 03/31/2018 X -25.00 -25,187.30
Check 03/31/2018 QuickBooks Payr... X -6.00 -25,193.30

Total Checks and Payments -25,193.30 -25,193.30

Deposits and Credits - 31 items
Bill Pmt -Check  02/21/2018 8353 Stern, Samuel X 0.00 0.00
Deposit 03/07/2018 X 501.41 501.41
Deposit 03/07/2018 X 9,949.85 10,451.26
Deposit 03/13/2018 X 35.91 10,487.17
Deposit 03/13/2018 X 40.01 10,527.18
Deposit 03/13/2018 X 40.01 10,567.19
Deposit 03/13/2018 X 44.01 10,611.20
Deposit 03/13/2018 X 44.01 10,655.21
Deposit 03/13/2018 X 45.00 10,700.21
Deposit 03/13/2018 X 60.02 10,760.23
Deposit 03/13/2018 X 330.06 11,090.29
Deposit 03/13/2018 X 341.44 11,431.73
Deposit 03/13/2018 X 2,123.54 13,555.27
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12:32 PM
04/05/18

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Detail

1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checking, Period Ending 03/31/2018

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Deposit 03/13/2018 X 4,270.96 17,826.23
Deposit 03/20/2018 X 40.00 17,866.23
Deposit 03/20/2018 X 58.43 17,924.66
Deposit 03/20/2018 X 200.03 18,124.69
Deposit 03/20/2018 X 518.02 18,642.71
Deposit 03/20/2018 X 8,211.72 26,854.43
Deposit 03/21/2018 X 102.54 26,956.97
Deposit 03/21/2018 X 174.63 27,131.60
Deposit 03/21/2018 X 203.93 27,335.53
Deposit 03/21/2018 X 712.87 28,048.40
Deposit 03/30/2018 X 40.01 28,088.41
Deposit 03/30/2018 X 44.01 28,132.42
Deposit 03/30/2018 X 44.01 28,176.43
Deposit 03/30/2018 X 45.00 28,221.43
Deposit 03/30/2018 X 85.00 28,306.43
Deposit 03/30/2018 X 100.00 28,406.43
Deposit 03/30/2018 X 303.70 28,710.13
Deposit 03/30/2018 X 10,298.26 39,008.39

Total Deposits and Credits 39,008.39 39,008.39
Total Cleared Transactions 13,815.09 13,815.09
Cleared Balance 13,815.09 90,924.84
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 13 items
Bill Pmt -Check  01/19/2018 8304 Vince Stanton -60.00 -60.00
Bill Pmt -Check  03/13/2018 8393 Stern, Samuel -100.00 -160.00
Liability Check 03/26/2018 8398 Wells Fargo IRA -544.95 -704.95
Bill Pmt -Check  03/28/2018 8403 Blue Shield -1,356.54 -2,061.49
Bill Pmt -Check  03/28/2018 8405 Core & Main -866.19 -2,927.68
Bill Pmt -Check  03/28/2018 8408 Wainright Emilie -800.00 -3,727.68
Bill Pmt -Check  03/28/2018 8406 SCE 2-03-200-81... -718.26 -4,445,94
Bill Pmt -Check  03/28/2018 8402 BC Laboratories -287.50 -4,733.44
Bill Pmt -Check  03/28/2018 8404 California Rural ... -198.00 -4,931.44
Bill Pmt -Check  03/28/2018 8401 AUS Aramark -132.88 -5,064.32
Bill Pmt -Check  03/28/2018 8399 3D imaging Syste... -109.84 -5,174.16
Bill Pmt -Check  03/28/2018 8407 Verizon Wireless -106.98 -5,281.14
Bill Pmt -Check  03/28/2018 8400 AT&T Uverse -80.00 -5,361.14
Total Checks and Payments -5,361.14 -5,361.14
Total Uncleared Transactions -5,361.14 -5,361.14
Register Balance as of 03/31/2018 8,453.95 85,563.70
New Transactions

Checks and Payments - 1 item
Paycheck 04/04/2018 8409 Jeffrey G Bryan -2,320.86 -2,320.86

Total Checks and Payments -2,320.86 -2,320.86

Total New Transactions -2,320.86 -2,320.86
Ending Balance 6,133.09 83,242.84
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1:29 PM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

04/05/118 Profit & Loss YTD Comparison
Accrual Basis March 2018
Mar 18 Jul 17 - Mar 18
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
4000 - Operating Revenue
4010 - Commercial 20,503.21 181,868.88
4040 - Residential 10,519.68 111,835.67
4060 - Rent Income 712.87 6,376.43
4070 * Meter Install 0.00 5,000.00
4100 * Kern Co Tax Income 341.44 25,794.74
4120 * Surplus Water 554.56 8,213.52
4130 - Will Serve 121.22 1,157.10
4140 - Late Charges & Customer Charg... 1,430.02 13,020.57
Total 4000 - Operating Revenue 34,183.00 353,266.91
Total Income 34,183.00 353,266.91
Expense
6010 - Advertising 0.00 290.40
6020 - Auto Expense
6022 - Gas 314.58 3,208.81
6028 - Repairs
6028.1 - GMC 25.65 1,251.35
6028.2 - DODGE 0.00 99,29
6028.3 - BACKHOE 0.00 1,635.64
Total 6028 - Repairs 25.65 2,986.28
6030 - Service ‘
6030.1 - Dodge Service 0.00 250.29
6030.2 - Gmc Service 0.00 259.92
Total 6030 - Service 0.00 510.21
Total 6020 - Auto Expense 340.23 6,705.30
6040 - Bank Service Charge 25.00 258.99
6050 - Compensation of Board 700.00 3,800.00
6060 - Contracted Maintenance Services 1,012.72 2,978.40
6065 - Depreciation 4,547.00 41,260.23
6070 - Dues & Subscriptions 273.00 2,191.00
6075 - Education 0.00 1,699.11
6090 - Equipment Rental 193.06 1,043.55
6095 « Fees and Permits 125.00 2,616.60
6110 - Insurance
6113 - Medical Insurance 1,510.14 15,101.40
6115 - Business Insurance 732.08 6,588.72
6120 - Workers Compensation Insurance 579.00 6,974.88
Total 6110 - Insurance 2,821.22 28,665.00
6130 - Maintenance
6135 - Maintenance Services 0.00 452.00
6140 - Maintenance Supplies 914.16 9,158.15
Total 6130 : Maintenance 914.16 9,610.15
6145 - Meals & Entertainment 0.00 120.00

Page 1



1:29 PM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

04/05/18 Profit & Loss YTD Comparison
Accrual Basis March 2018
Mar 18 Jul '17 - Mar 18

6155 - Office Expense

6160 - Computer 325.00 457.96

6170 - Answering Service 39.68 341.92

6175 - Office Repair 109.84 1,172.19

6180 - Signage 0.00 47.04

6185 - Supplies 293.24 1,661.71
Total 6155 - Office Expense 767.76 3,680.82
6205 - Outside Services 0.00 17,910.00
6215 : Payroll - Gross Wages 12,492.75 122,048.39
6235 - Payroll Service Fees 6.00 450.00
6245 - Postage 0.00 1,733.39
6250 - Professional Fees

6255 - Accounting / Bookkeeping 450.00 4,250.00

6260 - Audit 0.00 7,500.00

6270 - Legal 0.00 1,872.85
Total 6250 - Professional Fees 450.00 13,622.85
6290 - Rent 800.00 8,000.00
6300 - Repairs & Maintenance

6301 - Repairs

6301.2 - Backhoe 0.00 23.12
Total 6301 - Repairs 0.00 23.12
6302 - Maintenance
6302.2 - Backhoe 0.00 46.55

Total 6302 - Maintenance 0.00 46.55
Total 6300 * Repairs & Maintenance 0.00 69.67
6310 - Software System 530.88 1,324.07
6315 - Taxes

6320 - Payroll Taxes 936.96 11,120.35

6325 - Property Tax 0.00 125.45
Total 6315 - Taxes 936.96 11,245.80
6340 - Telephone 360.04 3,278.94
6342 - Tools 57.56 150.51
6345 - Travel 0.00 304.44
6352 - Uniforms 132.88 1,256.67
6355 - Utilities - Office

6360 : Electric 50.55 480.33

6365 - Gas 91.95 395.07

6370 - Trash 42.33 380.97
Total 6355 - Utilities - Office 184.83 1,256.37
6375 - Utilities - Pumps

6380 - Electric 3,269.85 28,918.59
Total 6375 - Utilities - Pumps 3,269.85 28,918.59
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1:29 PM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

04/05/18 Profit & Loss YTD Comparison
Accrual Basis March 2018
Mar 18 Jul "17 - Mar 18
6390 - Water Test 287.50 3,990.00
Total Expense 31,228.40 320,479.24
Net Ordinary Income 2,954.60 32,787.67

Other income/Expense
Other Income

9000 - Interest Income 15.42 44.65
9015 - Grant Income 0.00 16,675.89
Total Other Income 15.42 16,720.54
Other Expense
9016 - Grant Expense 0.00 16,704.84
Total Other Expense 0.00 16,704.84
Net Other Income 15.42 15.70
Net Income 2,970.02 32,803.37
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1:30 PM

04/05/18
Accrual Basis

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Balance Sheet
As of March 31, 2018

ASSETS

Current Assets
Checking/Savings

1011 - Customer Change Petty Ca
1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checki...

1040 - Grant Checking Account
1080 - Savings

1081 - Emergency Fund Reserve

1080 - Savings - Other
Total 1080 - Savings
Total Checking/Savings

Accounts Receivable
1200 - Accounts Receivable

Total Accounts Receivable

Other Current Assets
1260 - Bad Debt Loss A/R
1360 - Prepaid Insurance

Total Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets

1290 - Grants Receivable

1400 - Fixed Assets
1410 - Land
1430 - Office Equipment
1440 - RVS Software
1450 - 2011 Dodge Truck
1460 - 2012 Chevy Truck
1470 « Soft Start Well
1480 - Used Welder
1490 - 02 Backhoe
1495 - Generator
1500 - Other Equipment
1530  Inventory
1590 - Lebec Well Motor Pump
1600 : Pumps & Wells
1610 - Tanks
1615 - Tank Ladders

1620 - Transmission & Distribution

1630 - Tools
1690 - Accumulated Depreciation

Total 1400 - Fixed Assets

1601 - Chimney Cyn Pump Motor
1602 - Pump Equipment
1631 - Portable Pump

Total Fixed Assets

Mar 31, 18

300.00
85,563.70
25.00

120,000.00
505,146.34

625,146.34

711,035.04

35,699.41

35,699.41

-231.55
2,196.28

1,964.73

748,699.18

14,038.00

15,521.00
4,352.00
2,800.00

36,179.75

17,544.00
7,975.00
2,600.00

28,782.00
8,225.00
8,250.00

84,485.59

10,109.35

154,313.40
306,208.72
6,972.00
636,423.00
2,220.73
-857,272.56

475,688.98

10,982.70
36,932.00
1,864.00

539,505.68
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1:30 PM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

04/05/18 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of March 31, 2018
Mar 31, 18
Other Assets
1800 - Deposits 1,000.00
Total Other Assets 1,000.00
TOTAL ASSETS 1,289,204.86
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
2010 - Accounts Payable 2,792.43
Total Accounts Payable 2,792.43
Other Current Liabilities
2110 - Direct Deposit Liabilities 288.24
2300 - Payroll Liabilities
2310 - Federal Withholding -0.11
2320 - FICA -0.45
2330 - State Withholding 0.41
2350 - SUTA 0.07
2360 - SDI -0.14
2300 - Payroll Liabilities - Other 1,301.85
Total 2300 - Payroll Liabilities 1,301.63
Total Other Current Liabilities 1,589.87
Total Current Liabilities 4,382.30
Total Liabilities 4,382.30
Equity
3290 - Fund Balance -Net Assets 797,919.12
3300 - Retained Earnings 417,982.07
3310 - Prior Period Adjustment 36,118.00
Net Income 32,803.37
Total Equity 1,284,822.56
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 1,289,204.86
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1:32 PM

04/05/18

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison

Accrual Basis March 2018
Mar 18 Mar 17 $ Change % Change
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
4000 - Operating Revenue
4010 - Commercial 20,503.21 18,691.41 1,811.80 9.7%
4040 - Residential 10,519.68 10,343.35 176.33 1.7%
4060 + Rent Income 712.87 692.11 20.76 3.0%
4100 - Kern Co Tax Income 341.44 1,622.51 -1,281.07 -79.0%
4120 - Surplus Water 554.56 911.60 -357.04 -39.2%
4130 - Will Serve 121.22 132.24 -11.02 -8.3%
4140 - Late Charges & Customer Charg... 1,430.02 -1,837.64 3,267.66 177.8%
Total 4000 - Operating Revenue 34,183.00 30,555.58 3,627.42 11.9%
Total Income 34,183.00 30,555.58 3,627.42 11.9%
Expense
6020 - Auto Expense
6022 - Gas 314.58 0.00 314.58 100.0%
6028 - Repairs
6028.1 - GMC 25.65 0.00 25.65 100.0%
6028.2 - DODGE 0.00 2,380.78 -2,380.78 -100.0%
6028.3 - BACKHOE 0.00 1,112.04 -1,112.04 -100.0%
Total 6028 - Repairs 25.65 3,492.82 -3,467.17 -99.3%
Total 6020 - Auto Expense 340.23 3,492.82 -3,152.59 -90.3%
6040 - Bank Service Charge 25.00 25.00 0.00 0.0%
6050 - Compensation of Board 700.00 400.00 300.00 75.0%
6060 - Contracted Maintenance Services 1,012.72 0.00 1,012.72 100.0%
6065 -« Depreciation 4,547.00 5,777.00 -1,230.00 -21.3%
6070 - Dues & Subscriptions 273.00 0.00 273.00 100.0%
6090 - Equipment Rental 193.06 0.00 193.06 100.0%
6095 - Fees and Permits 125.00 0.00 125.00 100.0%
6110 - Insurance
6113 - Medical Insurance 1,510.14 1,521.67 -11.53 -0.8%
6115 - Business Insurance 732.08 663.86 68.22 10.3%
6120 - Workers Compensation Insurance 579.00 664.25 -85.25 -12.8%
Total 6110 : Insurance 2,821.22 2,849.78 -28.56 -1.0%
6130 - Maintenance
6135 - Maintenance Services 0.00 135.00 -135.00 -100.0%
6140 - Maintenance Supplies 914.16 2,040.31 -1,126.15 -55.2%
Total 6130 - Maintenance 914.16 2,175.31 -1,261.15 -58.0%
6155 - Office Expense
6160 - Computer 325.00 0.00 325.00 100.0%
6170 - Answering Service 39.68 62.33 -22.65 -36.3%
6175 - Office Repair 109.84 151.66 -41.82 -27.6%
6185 - Supplies 293.24 0.00 293.24 100.0%
Total 6155 - Office Expense 767.76 213.99 553.77 258.8%
6215 - Payroll - Gross Wages 12,492,75 13,549.28 -1,056.53 -7.8%
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1:32 PM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison

04/05/18
Accrual Basis March 2018
Mar 18 Mar 17 $ Change % Change
6235 - Payroll Service Fees 6.00 0.00 6.00 100.0%
6250 - Professional Fees
6255 - Accounting / Bookkeeping 450.00 450.00 0.00 0.0%
6270 - Legal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Total 6250 - Professional Fees 450.00 450.00 0.00 0.0%
6290 - Rent 800.00 800.00 0.00 0.0%
6310 - Software System 530.88 0.00 530.88 100.0%
6315 - Taxes
6320 - Payroll Taxes 936.96 1,016.20 -79.24 «7.8%
Total 6315 - Taxes 936.96 1,016.20 -79.24 -7.8%
6340 - Telephone 360.04 450.20 -90.16 -20.0%
6342 - Tools 57.56 0.00 57.56 100.0%
6352 - Uniforms 132.88 81.02 51.86 64.0%
6355 - Utilities - Office
6360 - Electric 50.55 0.00 50.55 100.0%
6365 - Gas 91.95 81.11 10.84 13.4%
6370 - Trash 42,33 0.00 42.33 100.0%
Total 6355 - Utilities - Office 184.83 81.11 103.72 127.9%
6375 - Utilities - Pumps
6380 - Electric 3,269.85 2,306.71 963.14 41.8%
Total 6375 - Utilities - Pumps 3,269.85 2,306.71 963.14 41.8%
6390 - Water Test 287.50 62.50 225.00 360.0%
Total Expense 31,228.40 33,730.92 -2,502.52 ~7.4%
Net Ordinary Income 2,954.60 -3,175.34 6,129.94 193.1%
Other income/Expense
Other Income
8000 - Interest Income 15.42 13.56 1.86 13.7%
9015 - Grant Income 0.00 4,403.40 -4,403.40 -100.0%
Total Other Income 15.42 4,416.96 -4,401.54 -99.7%
Other Expense
9016 - Grant Expense 0.00 4,403.40 -4,403.40 -100.0%
Total Other Expense 0.00 4,403.40 -4,403.40 -100.0%
Net Other Income 15.42 13.56 1.86 13.7%
Net income 2,970.02 -3,161.78 6,131.80 193.9%
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1:32 PM

04/05/18
Accrual Basis

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
July 2017 through March 2018

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
4000 - Operating Revenue
4010 - Commercial
4040 - Residential
4060 * Rent income
4070 - Meter Install
4100 - Kern Co Tax Income
4120 - Surplus Water
4130 - Will Serve

4140 - Late Charges & Customer Charg...

Total 4000 : Operating Revenue
Total Income

Expense
6010 - Advertising
6020 - Auto Expense
6022 - Gas
6028 - Repairs
6028.1 - GMC
6028.2 - DODGE
6028.3 - BACKHOE

Total 6028 - Repairs

6030 - Service
6030.1 - Dodge Service
6030.2 - Gmc Service

Total 6030 - Service
Total 6020 - Auto Expense

6040 - Bank Service Charge
6050 - Compensation of Board
6060 - Contracted Maintenance Services
6065 - Depreciation
6070 - Dues & Subscriptions
6075 « Education
6085 - Engineering
6090 - Equipment Rental
6095 - Fees and Permits
6110 - Insurance
6113 - Medical Insurance
6115 - Business Insurance
6120 - Workers Compensation Insurance

Total 6110 - Insurance

6130 - Maintenance
6135 : Maintenance Services
6140 - Maintenance Supplies

Total 6130 - Maintenance

Jul '17 - Mar... Jul '16 - Mar... $ Change % Change
181,868.88 165,151.05 16,717.83 10.1%
111,835.67 113,286.27 -1,450.60 -1.3%

6,376.43 6,190.69 185.74 3.0%
5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.0%
25,794.74 25,239.83 554.91 2.2%
8,213.52 30,899.40 -22,685.88 -73.4%
1,157.10 1,179.14 -22.04 -1.9%
13,020.57 7,141.32 5,879.25 82.3%
353,266.91 349,087.70 4,179.21 1.2%
353,266.91 349,087.70 4,179.21 1.2%
290.40 172.50 117.90 68.4%
3,208.81 3,109.07 99.74 3.2%
1,251.35 1,745.72 -494.37 -28.3%
99.29 4,557.90 -4,458.61 -97.8%
1,635.64 1,225.46 410.18 33.5%
2,986.28 7,529.08 -4,542.80 -60.3%
250.29 482.05 -231.76 -48.1%
259.92 400.29 -140.37 -35.1%
510.21 882.34 -372.13 ~42.2%
6,705.30 11,520.49 -4,815.19 -41.8%
258.99 262.00 -3.01 “1.2%
3,800.00 3,300.00 500.00 15.2%
2,978.40 0.00 2,978.40 100.0%
41,260.23 51,993.00 -10,732.77 -20.6%
2,191.00 1,507.00 684.00 45.4%
1,699.11 0.00 1,699.11 100.0%
0.00 5,061.80 -5,061.80 -100.0%
1,043.55 1,060.76 17.21 -1.6%
2,616.60 846.20 1,770.40 209.2%
15,101.40 14,629.54 471.86 3.2%
6,588.72 7,304.12 -715.40 -9.8%
6,974.88 7,977.36 -1,002.48 -12.6%
28,665.00 29,911.02 -1,246.02 -4.2%
452.00 15,278.05 -14,826.05 -97.0%
9,158.15 12,879.24 -3,721.09 -28.9%
9,610.15 28,157.29 -18,547.14 -65.9%
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1:32 PM

04/05/18

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison

Accrual Basis

July 2017 through March 2018

6145 - Meals & Entertainment
6155 - Office Expense
6160 - Computer
6170 - Answering Service
6175 - Office Repair
6180 - Signage
6185 - Supplies

Total 6155 - Office Expense

6205 < Outside Services
6215 - Payroll - Gross Wages

6235 - Payroll Service Fees
6245 - Postage
6250 - Professional Fees
6255 - Accounting / Bookkeeping
6260 - Audit
6265 - Consultants
6270 - Legal

Total 6250 « Professional Fees

6290 - Rent
6300 - Repairs & Maintenance
6301 - Repairs
6301.2 - Backhoe
6301 - Repairs - Other

Total 6301 - Repairs

6302 - Maintenance
6302.2 - Backhoe

Total 6302 - Maintenance
6303 - System Maint and Repairs
Total 6300 - Repairs & Maintenance

6310 - Software System
6315 - Taxes
6320 - Payroll Taxes
6325 - Property Tax

Total 6315 - Taxes

6340 * Telephone
6342 - Tools
6345 - Travel
6352 - Uniforms
6355 - Utilities - Office
6360 - Electric
6365 - Gas
6370 - Trash

Total 6355 - Utilities - Office

Jul 17 - Mar... Jul 16 - Mar... $ Change % Change
120.00 153.00 -33.00 -21.6%
457.96 361.94 96.02 26.5%
341.92 354.36 -12.44 -3.5%
1,172.19 1,263.27 -91.08 -7.2%
47.04 0.00 47.04 100.0%
1,661.71 1,467.52 194.19 13.2%
3,680.82 3,447.09 233.73 6.8%
17,910.00 3,817.00 14,093.00 369.2%
122,048.39 148,869.21 -26,820.82 -18.0%
450.00 48.00 402.00 837.5%
1,733.39 1,480.19 253.20 171%
4,250.00 4,200.00 50.00 1.2%
7,500.00 13,325.00 -5,825.00 -43.7%
0.00 225.00 -225.00 -100.0%
1,872.85 2,626.33 -753.48 -28.7%
13,622.85 20,376.33 -6,753.48 -33.1%
8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.0%
23.12 0.00 23.12 100.0%
0.00 706.17 -706.17 -100.0%
23.12 706.17 -683.05 -96.7%
46.55 0.00 46.55 100.0%
46.55 0.00 46.55 100.0%
0.00 3,759.65 -3,759.65 -100.0%
69.67 4,465.82 -4,396.15 -98.4%
1,324.07 1,052.96 271.11 25.8%
11,120.35 13,254.51 ~2,134.16 -16.1%
125.45 99.62 25.83 25.9%
11,245.80 13,354.13 -2,108.33 ~15.8%
3,278.94 3,762.35 -483.41 -12.9%
150.51 434.65 -284.14 «65.4%
304.44 1,025.20 -720.76 ~70.3%
1,256.67 810.20 446.47 55.1%
480.33 438.98 41.35 9.4%
395.07 376.07 19.00 51%
380.97 338.64 42.33 12.5%
1,256.37 1,153.69 102.68 8.9%
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1:32 PM

04/05/18
Accrual Basis

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison

July 2017 through March 2018

6375 - Utilities - Pumps
6380 - Electric

Total 6375 - Utilities - Pumps
6390 - Water Test
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Other Income/Expense
Other Income
9000 - Interest Income
9005 - Other Income
9015 - Grant Income

Total Other Income

Other Expense
9016 - Grant Expense

Total Other Expense
Net Other Income

Net Income

Jul '17 - Mar... Jul 16 - Mar... $ Change % Change

28,918.59 29,581.76 -663.17 -2.2%
28,918.59 29,581.76 -663.17 -2.2%
3,990.00 2,325.00 1,665.00 71.6%
320,479.24 377,948.64 -57,469.40 -15.2%
32,787.67 -28,860.94 61,648.61 213.6%
44.65 41.28 3.37 8.2%
0.00 19,900.00 -19,800.00 -100.0%
16,675.89 54,036.16 -37,360.27 -69.1%
16,720.54 73,977.44 -57,256.90 ~77.4%
16,704.84 40,039.81 -23,334.97 -58.3%
16,704.84 40,039.81 -23,334.97 -58.3%
15.70 33,937.63 -33,921.93 -100.0%
32,803.37 5,076.69 27,726.68 546.2%
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Income and Expense by Month

March 2018
$ in 1,000's
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
0 Marl8§

Expense Summary - Payroll - Gross ' 40.00%

March 2018 - Depreciation 14.56

- Utilities - Pumps 10.47

26110 - Insurance 9.03

- Contracted Mainten 3.24

- Taxes 3.00

- Maintenance 2.93

- Rent 2.56

- Office Expense 2.46

- Compensation of B:  2.24

9.50

$31,228.40

By Account



Income and Expense by Month
July 2017 through March 2018

$ in 1,000's
150

100

-5
-100
Jull7 Sepl7 Novl17 Janl18 Marl8
Augl? Octl7 Decl7 Feb18
Expense Summary - Payroll - Gross ' 36.20%
July 2017 through March 2018 | [6065 - Depreciation 12.24
- Utilities - Pumps 8.58
- Insurance 8.50
- Outside Services 5.31
- Grant Expense 4.95
- Professional Fees 4.04
- Taxes 3.34
- Maintenance 2.85
- Rent 2.37
11.63
$337,184.08

By Account
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04/05/18

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

A/P Aging Detail
As of April 5, 2018

Name

Memo

Open Balance

Current

Ability Answering ...

At&T Office
Pilot Travel Cente...
Price Disposal

Kern County Envir...

Gas Company
State Compensati...
STREAMLINE
Wells Fargo Bank
Maillis, Patricia E
Stern, Samuel
Radusch,Carl

Ca Bank-Visa
Anthem Blue Cross
Maillis, Patricia E
PC Pal

P & J Electric Inc
PGE8279

PGE5230

PGE5159

PGE4923

SCE 2-36-538-2134
Stern, Samuel
Radusch,Carl
Wells Fargo Bank
AT&T Uverse

Blue Shield
Wainright Emilie
3D Imaging Syste...
Core & Main

SCE 2-03-200-8187
Verizon Wireless
California Rural W...
AUS Aramark

AUS Aramark

BC Laboratories
BC Laboratories
Lewis & Associates
Stern, Samuel

6170 answering service

6340 office phones

6022 gas chevy miles 1427/do...
6370 TRASH SERVICE

6095 backflow fee 6095

6365 office 6365- Acct# 046016...

6120 workers comp insurance
6070 website maint

6090 copier lease

6050 board comp

6050 board comp

6050 board comp

credit card

6113 Group number J06447
Regular Meeting 3-13-18

Invoice 5789

6380 Lebec Well Pump Electrici...

6380 Landfill Rd Booster Electr...
6380 State Well Pump Electrici...
6380 Ridge Route Pump

6360 office electric

Regular Meeting 3-13-18

Regular Meeting 3-13-18

Invoice # 68150616

6113 Acct# W00886361000 me...

annual membership dues 6070

6255 bookkeeper
6050 replaces check 8353

39.68
173.06
314.58

42.33
125.00

91.95
579.00

75.00

96.53
100.00
100.00
100.00

955.30
153.60

100.00
325.00
1,012.72
678.41
19.71
1,821.82
31.65
50.55
100.00
100.00
96.53
80.00
1,356.54
800.00
109.84
866.19
718.26
106.98
198.00
66.44
66.44
225.00
62.50
450.00
100.00

TOTAL

12,488.61

Page 1
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Equipment
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COASTLINE EQUIPMENT

4252 Saco Rd.
Bakersfield, Ca. 93308
(661) 399-3600 REPAIR ESTIMATE
JOHN DEERE
DATE: 4/2/2018
Customer No
Sold To: Lebec Water Storage District Work Order Number 76401
Address PIN Number: T0310GX909794
City, ST, Zip Equipment Hours 4603
Contact Name: Mike PHONE NO: (661) 289-2944
E:Mail: michaelh.lcwd@att.net FAX NO:
SPG | : DESCRIPTION OF WORK =~ PARTS LABOR
1) Unload machme and move to shop. Inspect and estimate cost of repairs. - $ 240.00
2) |Remove and replace rear differential with reman exchange. 3 9010001 $§ 1,920.00
*Reman differential comes with a 1 year parts and labor warranty if dealer - -
installed. - -
*Estimate does not include incoming freight, or any additional parts or labor if
found to be needed upon disassembly. Customer will be notified for approval
“|Haul Zone Charge
- |Field Zone Charge -
~ |Field Labor
. |Shop Labor -
; - |SubletLabor
o L Sublet Parts o
S o L Environment Fee 13 85 00
Other - o
Prepared By: Doug Ladd Date: 4/2/2018|Subtotal - Parts & Labor $ 9,010.00 $ 2 245 00
SalesTax | 7.25% |[$ 653.23
athorized By Date: Total Parts and Labor $ 9,663.23
TOTAL
4/4/2018 Page 1 of 1

$ 2,245.00

$ 11,908.23
Lebec Water - 310G Rear Diff




Proposal From

UTILITY SERVICE CO., INC.

S U ez 1230 Peachtree St NE - Suite 1100 - Promenade - Atlanta, GA 30309
Toll-free: 855-526-4413 | Fax: 478-987-2991
utilityservice.com

Date: 4/2/18 Submitted by: Keith M Jones Local Phone: 702-461-4966
53717 to

SFID: 53735 CN: SO:
Proposal Submitted To: Phone Number: Fax Number:
Jessica Carroll 661-248-6872 661-248-6439
Street Address: Description of Work to be Performed:
323 Frazier Mtn Park Rd Washout / Condition Assessment / Disinfection
City: State: Zip Code: Tank Name:
Lebec CA 93243 Tanks Listed on Exhibit A, Page 2
Accounts Payable Contact Name: | Email: Job Site Address:
Jessica Carroll - | Lbecwaler@att.nat Tank Addresses Listed on Exhibit A, Page 2
Job Contact {Inspection Reports): | Email: County / Parish: Tank Size: Tank Style:
Mike Hightower Lebecwater@attnst Kern See page 2 See Page 2

Utility Service Co., Inc. agrees to provide all labor, equipment, and materials needed to complete the following:

1. Atime frame shall be coordinated by both parties for the Owner to drain the tanks.

The interior floor and walls of the tank will be cleaned using a pressure washer to remove all mud, silt, and foreign sediment.
The tank will not be “rigged” to pressure wash the upper walls, and roof due to the low height of the tanks it will not be
needed. This cleaning will not completely remove all staining or any Bio-film that may be present.

3. The tanks will be inspected to assess the sanitary, safety, structural, security, and coatings conditions.

4. Exterior and interior paint samples will be taken, and the samples will be analyzed at a certified laboratory to determine the

total lead and chromium content of the existing coatings. The laboratory test results will be included in the inspection report.

After all inspection work is completed, the tanks will be disinfected in accordance with AWWA C652.

The tanks will be sealed and made ready for service.

7. A summary written report with color digital photographs will be submitted detailing the condition of the tanks with
recommendations. A representative of Utility Service Co., inc. will schedule a date with the Owner to present the report and
findings.

8. This price does not include containment, testing, or off-site disposal of sediment or debris from the tank.

9. The above pricing is contingent upon accessibility of the site and the ability of USCI to perform tasks required unobstructed.

@ o

Twenty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Six and ------sec-euecansn~-00/100 Dollars $23,486.00

Payment to be made as follows: Payment Due in Full Upon Completion of Work — plus all applicable taxes
Remittance Address: Ulility Service Co., Inc., P O Box 674233, Dallas, TX 75267-4233

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a
substantial workmanlike manner according to specifications submitted, per Authorize
standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from above specifications invoiving USCI Signatu
extra costs will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra
A M A"

charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes,

accidents or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry fire, tornado and other Note: This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not
necessary insurance. Our workers are fully covered by Workmen’s Compensation accepted within Sixty {60) days.
Insurance.
Acceptance of Proposal - The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as
specified. Payment will be made as outlined above.
Fiscal Yr Beginning Month, Signature
Date of Acceptance Printed Name

© Utility Service Co., Inc. 2016




Proposal From

UTILITY SERVICE CO., INC.

1230 Peachtree St NE - Suite 1100 - Promenade - Atlanta, GA 30309
Toll-free: 855-526-4413 | Fax: 478-987-2991
utilityservice.com

suee

Work will be performed upon the following tanks:

Tank Name Tank Address Tank Size and Style

Chimney Tank 2 SFID 53718 “ 25,000 GST

Chimney Tank 3  SFID 53719 “ 30,000 GST

Chimney Tank 4 SFID 53720 “ 25,000 GST

Chimney Tank 5 SFID 53721 “ 25,000 GST

Chimney Tank 6  SFiD 53722 “ 30,000 GST
34°49'37"N

Mesa Tank 1 SFID 53723 118°53'52"W 20,000 GST

Mesa Tank 2 SFID 53724 “ 20,000 GST
34°49'41" N

Phillips Tank 1 SFID 53725 118°53'35" W 20,000 GST

Phillips Tank 2 SFID 53726 “ 20,000 GST
34° 49'46" N

State Well Tank SFID 53727 118°51'1"W 10,000 GST
34°49'43" N

State Tank 1 SFID 53728 118" 52' 57" W 84,000 GST

State Tank 2 SFID 53729 “ 30,000 GST

State Tank 3 SFID 53730 “ 30,000 GST
34°50'6" N

Upper Ridge Rte 1 SFID 53731 118" 52'43" W 10,000 GST

Upper Ridge Rte 2 SFID 53732 “ 10,000 GST
34°50'10"N

Lower Ridge Tank SFID 53733 118°52'18" W 10,000 GST
34°49'60" N

Lebec Tank 2 SFID 53734 118°51'57"W 30,000 GST

Lebec Tank 2 SFID 53735 “ 30,000 GST

© Utility Service Co., Inc. 2016
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